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MAP-21 PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT TEAM CONTACTS 
 
 
Director’s Office, MAP-21 Performance Management Policy Coordination 

• Nicole Longoria, Federal Liaison 
nicole.longoria@dot.ca.gov; (916) 654-3412 

 
 
Performance Management 1 – Safety (Fatalities, Serious Injuries) 

• Team Lead: Rachel Carpenter, Chief Safety Officer 
rachel.carpenter@dot.ca.gov; (916) 651-1248 

 
• Robert Peterson 

Robert.peterson@dot.ca.gov; (916) 653-4333 
 

• Nagi Pagadala  
nagi.pagadala@dot.ca.gov; (916) 387-5850 
 

• Kelly Mar 
kelly.mar@dot.ca.gov; (916) 651-6529 

 
 
Performance Management 2 – NHS Infrastructure Condition (Pavements, Bridges) 

• Team Lead: Michael Johnson, State Asset Management Engineer 
michael.b.johnson@dot.ca.gov; (916) 653-2572 
 

• Mary Alice Morency 
maryalice.morency@dot.ca.gov; (916) 539-1853 
 

 
Performance Management 3 – System Performance (CMAQ, Freight, Traffic Congestion) 

• Team Lead: Kalin Pacheco, Office of Data Analytics Services 
kalin.pacheco@dot.ca.gov; (916) 654-6943 
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